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Text of Legislative File 2017-0424

Title

Request for Approval to Add Delinquent Charges to the 2017 Winter Tax Roll

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council approves the following delinquent charges, as certified by
the City of Rochester Hills Treasurer, to be made a part of the 2017 Winter Tax Roll; and

Further Resolved, the City Assessor be and is hereby authorized to spread said amount on the 2017

Winter Tax Roll

Roll/Fund
Delinquent W/S Charges
Water/Sewer Fund
Delinquent Weed Control
General Fund
Delinquent SAD
Local Street Fund
Delinquent Costs Incurred
Temporary Safeguards
General Fund

Total
$996,058.82

$9,753.82
$4,604.30

$942.20

Ordinance
Ch. 102-92.(b)

Ch. 84-17.(c).(5)
Ch. 90-114.(b)

Ch. 90-30.(d)
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Master Continued (2017-0424)

Delinquent False Alarms $10,686.25 Ch. 42-65.(f)(2)
Special Police Fund
Delinquent Solid Waste Collection $246,956.43 Ch. 86-103.(4) and .(5)

Republic Waste Services
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